F&I/relocate/remove, panel F&I/relocate/remove, tubular marker, object marker, delineator tubular/replace/post F&I), utilities 
adjustments (valve box), electrical (load center), and sod throughout Palm Beach County.

WORK DRIVEN CONTRACT: The award amount shall be One Million five hundred thousand dollars and zero cents 
($1,500,000.00) over the two (2) year term of the contract.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on 
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of